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CEN European Committee for Standardization

ccrv Closed Circuit Television

DL Data logger

EIA Electronics Industry Alliance

EIA/TIA Electronic Industries Alliance /
Communication Industry Association

FO Fiber Optic

GIS Geographic Information System

IEEE Institute of Electrical and Electronics
Engineers

ISAT Infrastructure Site Acceptance Test

IP Internet Protocol

ISO International Standardization Organization

LED Light Emitting Diode

Mbps Megabits per second

Gbps Gigabits per second

MTBF Mean Time Between Failure

MTTR Main Time to Repair

OTDR Optical Time Domain Reflectometer

QoS Quality of Service

SAT Site Acceptance Test

SFAT System Factory Acceptance Test

SNMP Simple Network Management Protocol

VolP Voice over IP

10/100BaseTX 100BASE-TX is the predominant form of
Fast Ethernet

100/1000BaseX 100BASEFX 100 Mbps Fast Ethernet
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DryBlock Single Jacket Cable

Gel-Filed Buffer Tube

Optical Fibers

Central Member

Central Member Jacket

Dielectric Strength Members
Outer PE Jacket

DryBlock® Water
Blocking Material

— Ripeord
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Specifications

Fibar Count: 260

61-72

NNXi7

1 4

TOX NIV NI N7 2 —a_—

TA721 AwnNnaY

T3-96 97-120 121-144 145-21¢6 217-240

241-288

Outer Diameter - in. (mm) 0.39 (9.9)

0.41(10.5)

0.48(12.3)  055(138) 062(157) 062(157)  0.65(165)

0.72 {18.3)

Weight - Ib/kft (kgrmikm) 52(77)
Performance Standard (all cables)

&0 (89)

80 (118) 104 (155) 130 (193) 127 (188) 144 (214)

Tested per Applicable Requirements of ANSI/ICEA 5-87-840 and Telcordia GR-20 CORE Issue 4

Minimum Bend Radius, With Load

15 x OD*

Minimurn Band Radius, With No Load

10 x OD* Temperature: Installation: -22°Fw 140°F (-30°C w60 °C

Minimum Bend Radius, Storage Coils

-40 °F 10 158 °F
-60 °F 1o 158 °F

10 % 0D Operation: {(-40°*Cw70°C

Maximum Rated Gable Load (MRCL):

600

(upon request):
Storage:

(-60°C 1o 70°C

Ibf (2700 N) -40°*F o 167 “F (-40°Cw75°C

Mazximum Long Tarm Load:

180 Iof (800 N)

176 (262)

)
)
)
)

* NOTE: OD = Outer Diameter of Cable, minimum of & in. (15 cm). See OFS Instalation Procedure 042 for sheath pr
Fiber Type*

Fiber Fiber Fiber
Single-Mode Fiber

AllWave® ZWP Fiber

(51)
3

(52)
B

(SF)
E

and coiling i

Fiber Typical *

Standards
G.E52.D

Wavelengths (nm)
1310/1385/1550 -

Attenuation (dB/km)

Maximum Cable on Reel
Attenuation (dB/km)
0.35/0.31/0.25

AllWave+ ZWP Fiber

G.B52. DIG.E5T A1 1310/1385/1550 -

0.35/0.31/0.25

AllWave FLEX ZWP Fiber

GB52.0IG.657 A1 1310M385M550 -

10.35/0.31/0.25

AllWave One Fiber

G652 DIG.B5T A1 131013851550 0.33/0.31/0.19

0.34/0.31/0.22

AllWave ULL Fiber

G652 DIG.G5T B 1310/1550 031017 0.33/0.19

TrueWave® RS LWP Fiber

G B55.CA&D 1550 021 025

Tera\Wave® Fiber

G.E54.8 1550 0.19 025

TeraWave ULL Fiber
Multimode Fiber
62.5 pm Fiber

G.654.8 1550 0.18 022

OM1 62.5 um 8501300

LaserWave® FLEX 300 Fiber

OM3 50 pm 850/1300

LaserWave FLEX 550 Fiber

OM4 50 pm 8501300

DryBlock Single Jacket Loose Tube Cable Ordering Information

Example: AT-3BE 12TT-NNN *
51 =Fiber Selection
See 51 in Fiber Type table above

= Fiber Transmission Performance
See 52 in Fiber Type table above

5.

= Fiber Type*
See SF in Fiber Type table above

o
S,

54 = Tensile Load

Part Number: AT- 51 52 5F 53 54 55 56 - NNN
53 = Sheath Construction

55 =Core Type

1 = Single Jacket All Dielectric T =2.5 mm Gel-Filled Buffer Tubes

56 = Fibers per Tube
2=2fibers &=8 fibers
4=4fibers N=10fibers
6=6filbers T=12fbers

2= 600 Ib. (2700 N)

NNN = Fiber Count = 002 - 288
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